

SC No. 759/19
State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.
FIR No. 131/2018
PS : Subzi Mandi

11.09.2019

This is a fresh case received by way of assignment. It shall be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Chatar Pal @ Sanju and Nand Kishore
@ Pinchu produced from judicial custody.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons is not present. At the request of accused persons, the case is fixed for arguments on charge on 14.10.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.09.2019