

**SC No. 759/19**  
**State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & anr.**  
**FIR No. 131/2018**  
**PS : Subzi Mandi**

**14.10.2019**

Present :     None for State.  
              Accused persons Chatar Pal @ Sanju and Nand  
              Kishore @ Pinchu produced from judicial custody.

Accused persons submit that their counsel is not available today. They pray for adjournment. Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor is also not present. In light of the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi reported as Bhagwan Dass & ors. Vs. State Crl. Revision Petition No.350/2016 dated 11.5.2016, the case is fixed for arguments on charge on 03.12.2019.

**(Ashish Aggarwal)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-03, Central District**  
**Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi**  
**14.10.2019   a**