

SC No. 759/19
State Vs. Chhattar Pal @ Sanju & anr.
FIR No. 131/18
PS : Subzi Mandi

16.03.2020

Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred vide order no. 10/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020.

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.
Accused persons Chhattar Pal @ Sanju and Nand
Kishore produced from judicial custody.

Accused persons prays for adjournment on the ground that
their counsel is not available today.

At their request, the case is adjourned for arguments on
charge on 24.03.2020.

(Reader)
16.03.2020