

State vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.

SC No. 759/19

FIR No. 131/18

PS Subzi Mandi

16.12.2020

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused persons.

It is 10.45 a.m.

File perused. The case is at the stage of arguments on charge since 11.09.2019. To come up for arguments on charge on **10.03.2021.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.12.2020

NK