

SC No.123/2021
FIR No.131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi
State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.

10/03/2021

Case received by way of transfer vide office order No.199/7786-7804/F.3.(4)/ASJ/Gaz/2021 Dated 30.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi. It be checked and registered.

(Proceedings Convened through Video Conferencing)

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State (through video conferencing).

Both accused Chatar Pal and Nand Kishore are present (physically)

It is submitted by both accused that they could not join the proceedings via video conferencing due to some technical/ connectivity issues and they may be permitted to join the proceedings physically. Heard. Request is allowed.

It is submitted by both accused that their counsel is not available today due to some urgent work and he will appear on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **07/05/2021.**

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10/03/2021