

CNR No.DLCT01-012265-2019
SC No.123/2021
FIR No.131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi
U/s 308/34 IPC
State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.

31/03/2022

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chatar Pal and Nand Kishore are present.

This Court is looking after the work of Bail Duty Roster and also looking after the work of Ld. Link Court also.

It is submitted by the accused Chatar Pal that he could not join the proceedings through video conferencing on the last date of hearing due to network/ connectivity issues and Bailable Warrants against him be cancelled and he shall be careful in future.

Heard. At oral request of the accused Chatar Pal, Bailable Warrants against him stands cancelled with warning to be careful in future.

It is submitted by both accused that their counsels are not available today and they will appear on the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for arguments on the point of charge on 02/06/2022. Date of 02/06/2022 is given at specific request and convenience of both accused.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31/03/2022(G)