

**CNR No.DLCT01-012265-2019
SC No.123/2021
FIR No.131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi
U/s 308/34 IPC
State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.**

10/03/2023

File taken up today in terms of circular bearing No. 823/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07/03/2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi thereby 09/03/2023 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chatar Pal @ Sanju and Nand Kishore @ Pinchu are present.
Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari, Ld. proxy counsel for both accused.

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for both accused that in the present case, quashing petition could not be filed and time be granted for filing the same. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

PW Ms. Sonam, Ms. Seema and IO/ASI Devender be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on **30/05/2023**. Date of 30/05/2023 is given at specific request and convenience of all accused and proxy counsel.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

**(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10/03/2023(A)**