

CNR No.DLCT01-012265-2019
SC No.123/2021
FIR No.131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi
U/s 308/34 IPC
State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.

25/08/2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chatar Pal @ Sanju and Nand Kishore @
Pinchu are present.
Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

**This Court is looking after the work of Bail Duty
Roster.**

It is submitted by counsel for both accused that no
quashing petition has been filed in the present case and the
present matter be fixed for PE.

Witnesses as mentioned at Serial No.1 and 2 in the list of
witnesses be summoned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on **01/11/2023**. Date of
01/11/2023 is given at specific request and convenience of both
accused and counsel.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi
District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25/08/2023(G)