

**CNR No.DLCT01-012265-2019**  
**SC No.123/2021**  
**FIR No.131/2018**  
**PS Subzi Mandi**  
**U/s 308/34 IPC**  
**State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.**

01.11.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Nand Kishore @ Pinchu is present.

Accused Chatar Pal @ Sanju is absent.

Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has filed an exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused Chatar Pal @ Sanju on the ground that the accused is suffering from viral Fever. Subject to the filing of the medical certificate on the next date, the above said application is allowed for today only.

PWs Sonam and Seema have been served but despite of service of summons, they are not present today. Issue bailable warrants against them in the sum of Rs. 5000/- each for the next date.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons states that the present matter is a cross case and the parties want to file the proceeding for quashing of the present FIR No. 131/2018, U/s 308/34 IPC.

Now to come up for PE/further proceedings on  
**14.12.2023.**

**(Raj Kumar)**  
**ASJ-05, Central District**  
**Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi**  
**01.11.2023**