

SC No. 759/2019
State Vs. Chhatar Pal @ Sanju

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused.
Accused Nand Kishore @ Pinchu and Chhatar Pal @ Sanju
are absent.
PWs Sonam and Ms. Seema are present.

Main counsel for the accused is not available.

An exemption application on behalf of both the accused
persons filed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused. The said
application has been filed on behalf of accused persons on the ground of
some marriage in their relation.

Keeping in view of the ground as contained in the said
application, the said application is allowed for today only.

PWs are bound down for next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **03.04.2024.**

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.02.2024