

SC No. 759/2019
FIR No. 131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi
U/s 308/34 IPC

State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju & Anr.

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused.

Accused Nand Kishore @ Pinchu and Chhatar Pal
@ Sanju are present.

PW-1 Sonam has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has pointed out that PW
Seema has cited as eye witness in the list of witnesses but her
statement is not there on record.

In these circumstances, the above said witness
discharged unexamined as on date.

IO of the case be summoned for the the next date
with directions to appear in person and to clarify the above said
aspect of the above said witness.

Witnesses at serial no. 3 to 6 in the list of witnesses
be summoned by the prosecution for the next date.

Now to come up on **17.05.2024.**

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.04.2024