

18.01.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. RK Pandey, ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Accused Nand Kishor @ Pinchu is present.

Accused Chhatarpal @ Sanju is not present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has filed on record exemption application on behalf of the accused Chhatarpal @ Sanju on the ground that he is suffering from fever. The application is accompanied by the photocopy of the prescription issued by Hindu Rao Hospital.

Keeping in view the ground as contained in the said application, the physical presence of the accused Chhatarpal @ Sanjay is exempted for today only.

PW Inspector Anukul is present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused states that he would like to cross-examine PW Inspector Anukul in the presence of the accused.

In these circumstances, PW Inspector Anukul is discharged for today only.

PW Inspector Anukul be summoned again for the next date.

Now to come up on **18.03.2025**.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.01.2025