

SC 759/2019
STATE Vs. CHATAR PAL@SANJU
FIR No. 131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Nand Kishor @ Bhondu and Chatar Pal @ Sanju are present.

Intern Ajay Chauhan on behalf of the accused persons who states that main counsel for the accused persons shall appear before the court shortly.

PW Inspector Anukool has been served but he is not present at this stage.

Be awaited.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.03.2025

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Nand Kishor @ Bhondu and Chatar Pal @ Sanju are present.

PW Inspector Anukool is present but evidence is being recorded in a time bound matter i.e. in the matter bearing SC no. 42/2015. As such, the evidence could not be recorded in the present matter as on date.

PW Inspector Anukool be summoned by the prosecution for the next date.

Now to come up on **17.05.2025**.

(Raj Kumar)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.03.2025