

SC 759/2019
STATE Vs. CHATAR PAL@SANJU
FIR No. 131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.K. Pandey and Sh. Arun Kumar Tiwari, ld. counsels for both the accused persons.

Accused Nand Kishor @ Pinchu and Chatar Pal @ Sanju on bail.

No PW is present.

PW Inspector Anukool is absent despite service. **He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.**

Intimation of his absence be sent to the DCP concerned i.e. under whom, he is posted at present through SHO PS Subzi Mandi for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **07.11.2025**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.08.2025