

SC 759/2019
State Vs. Chatar Pal @ Sanju
FIR no. 131/2018
PS Subzi Mandi

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Id. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Accused Chatar Pal @ Sanju is absent.

Accused Nand Kishor on bail.

On oral request, accused Chatar Pal @ Sanju is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

No PW is present.

PW8 Inspector Anukul has sent his request being busy in Law & Order arrangement, while PW ASI Devender Kumar is stated to be on leave.

They both be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **29.05.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.02.2026